LIS000168173

	(Re	questor's Name)
	(Add	dress)	
	(Ādd	dress)	
	(City	y/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)
	UP		MAIL
	(Bus	siness Entity Na	ime)
	(Do	cument Number	r)
ertified Copies		Certificate	es of Status
Special Instructio	ns to I	Filing Officer:	
		Office Use O	nly



09/28/15--01014--028 **130.00



1



OCT 0 2 2015 W PAINTER



Point **2** Point Trading LLC

1825 NW Corporate Blvd, Suite 110, Boca Raton, FL 33431 USA Tele + 1 305 423 1060 Fax + 1 305 423 1061 enquiries@p2ptrading.com

Date September, 24th, 2015

To Registration Section, Division of Corporations New Filing Section, P O Box 6327, Tallahasse FL 32314

Subject Point 2 Point Trading Limited

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fees are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Mr Frank Mazza Park International LLC 1825 NW Corporate Blvd, Suite 110, Boca Raton, FL 33431 USA e-mail <u>fmazza@parkexport.com</u>

For further information concerning this matter, please call

Mr Steve Winters 713 503 1579

Enclosed is our \$130 filing fee and certificate of status.

Yours Truly

S T Winters Partner



Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company

Article I The name of the Limited Liability Company is

Point 2 Point Trading Limited Liability Company

Article II Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company are:

Principal office address	Mailing office address
1825 NW Corporate Blvd	1825 NW Corporate Blvd
Suite 110	Suite 110
Boca Raton FL 33431	Boca Raton FL 33431

Article III Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature

The name of the Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Mr Stephen Thomas Winters 5900 Camino Del Sol Suite 206, Boca Raton FL 33433

Having been named as registered agent and do hereby accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in chapter 605, F.S..

S T Winters Registered Agent

G 500 203 0 i6 IV 11 C

Article IV

The names and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title AMBR	Name and Address Mr Stephen Thomas Winters 5900 Camino Del Sol, Apt 206 Boca Raton FL 33433
AMBR	Mr Frank Mazza 550 SE Mizner Blvd, Suite B-607, Boca Raton, FL 33432
AMBR	Mr Ilan Elkaim 6535 Colomera Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33433

Article V Effective date October 1st, 2015

Article VI Other Provisions None

Signature of Member S T Winters

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155,F.S.

Stephen Thomas Winters

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$5.00 Certificate of Status

